COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
Electronic 2016 Integrated Resource Planning Report )
Of Kentucky Power Company To The Public Service ) Case No. 2016-00413
Commission Of Kentucky )

Notice To Intervenors In Case No. 2013-00475

Please take notice pursuant to 807 KAR 5:058, Section(2)(2) that Kentucky Power
Company filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky its 2016 Integrated Resource
Planning Report on December 20, 2016. A copy of the plan is available from Kentucky Power

Company upon request.

This notice is being provided this 20" day of December, 2016 by First Class Mail,
postage prepaid, to counsel for the intervenors in Kentucky Power Company’s 2013 integrated

resource plan review proceeding (Case No. 2013-00475) and the Attorney General of Kentucky:



Michael L. Kurtz

Kurt Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
Suite 1510

36 East Seventh Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
KBoehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Kristin A. Henry

Senior Attorney

Sierra Club

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
kristin.hehry(@sierraclub.org

Rebecca Goodman
Lawrence W. Cook
Assistant Attorneys General
Office for Rate Intervention
P.O. Box 2000

Frankfort, KY 40602-2000
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov
Larry.Cook@ky.gov

Joe F Childers

Joe F. Childers & Associates
300 Lexington Building

201 West Short Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
childerslaw81@gmail.com

Respectfully sybmitted, —
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‘Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC
421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634
Telephone: (502) 223-3477

moverstreet@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.

STITES & HARBISON PLLC
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Telephone: (859) 226-2300
kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR  KENTUCKY

COMPANY

POWER



